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INRE:  JESSICA PRIOLEAU, L.PN.
License No.: 0002-071688 VA BD OF NURSING

CONSENT ORDER

The Virginia Board of Nursing (“Board”) and Jessica Prioleau, L.P.N., a5 evidenced by 1er signature
hereto, enter into the following Consent Order affecting Ms. Prioleau’s license to practice pra lical nursing
in Virginia.

The Board adopts the follo“dng Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Jessica Prioleau, L.P.N. was issned License No. 0002-071688 to practice practic; | nursing by
the Virginia Board of Nursing on July 18, 2005. Said license is set to expire on January 3{, 2016. Her
primary state of residence is Virginia.

2, Betweep June 2011 and May 2013, during the course of her employment +ith Jemsek
Specialty Clinic, Washington, D.C., Ms. Prioleau practiced practical nursing and held hers If out as a
licensed practical nurse without bolding a license or privilege 1o practice nursing in the District ¢ *Columbia,
Her job title was “L.P.N., Triage,” and her job description included the following: “assess paties t needs and
identifying potential Problems; act as the patient’s advocate through timely collaboration with ther heaith
care providers and personnel; and provide accurste and timely follow-up to physician and other health care
personnel involved with the patient’s cere; including accurste and timely documentation in the patient
record,”

3. Ms. Priolean submitted an epplication for licensure to practice practical nursing in ‘he District

of Colunbia on May 28, 2013,
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4, In an Order entered March 12, 2014, the District of Columbia Board of Nursi 1g denied Ms,

Prioleau’s application for licensure, The denial was based on findings that Ms. Prioleau had vj Mated Distriot

of Columbia law by engaging in the practice of nursing without a license for a peried of 23 rao) ths

CONCYI.USIONS OF LAW

Finding of Fact No. 2 constitutes a violation of §§ 54.1
Code of Virginia (1 950), as amended (“Code”).
2.

1. -3007(3) and 54.1-3001 (A)(2) of the

Finding of Fact No. 4 constitutes a violation of § 54.1-3007(7) of the Code.

CONSENT

Jessica Prioleau, L.P.N., by affixing her signature hereon, agrees to the following:

1. She has been advised to seek advice of counsel prior to signing this document;

fact finding conference before the Board, the right to reasonable notice of said hearing,
Tepresentation by coupsel, and the right
4,

he right to
to cross-examine witnesses against her;

She waives all such right to an informal conference;

6. She consents to the entry of the following Qrder affecting her right to practi 3

practical
nursing in Virginia,
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WHEREFORE, on the basis of the foregoing, the Virginiz Board of Nursing, effective upon entry of
this Order, and in lieu of further proceedings, hereby ORDERS as follows:

1. Jessica Priolean, L.P.N. is bereby REPRIMANDED.

2. Ms. Prioleau shall pay a MONETARY PENALTY of $500.00 to the Board wit; in 90 days of
the entry of this Order.

3. Ms. Prioleau shall maintain a course of conduct in her capacity as a P actical nurse
commensurate with the réquiremmts of § 54.1-3000 et seq. of the Code and the Boar of Nursing
Regulations,

4, Any violation of the terms and conditions of this Order or of any law or regulatior affecting the

| Practice of nursing in the Commonwealth of Virginia shall constitute grounds for the suspension sr revocation
of the ficense of Ms, Prioleau and an administrative proceeding shall be convened 1o determine vhether such
license shall be suspended or revoked,

Pursuant to §§ 2.2-4023 and 54.1-2400.2 of the Code, the signed original of this Order sh (i Temain in
the custody of the Department of Health Professions as public record and shall be made availat e for public

inspection or copying upon request,
FOR THE BOARD

Jay P. Donglas, MS.M., R.N. . C.SA.C,FRE.
w’ Executive Director, Vn’gtma Board of Nursmg

ENTERED: M@M
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SEEN AND AGREED TO:

HAu wn

ca Prioleau, L.P.N.

COMMONWEALTH VIRGINL‘},
COUNTY/CITY OF : ly-a, TO WIT:
“ﬂdﬂfcg b W sanz , 8 Notary Public, this _ LZ day of

scribed and sworn 10 before me,

Sub
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My commission expires Fﬁg - ZE~ zol 5
Registration Number /& & /// §35 5.2
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NOTARY PUBLIC "’»,?;:.': et
Certified True Copy

By \ 1 i
Virginia Board of Nursing
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